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Exhibit A

Voting Tabulation Report
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BALLOT TABULATION REPORT
SUMMARY
In Re: Velti, Inc

Ballot Counts

Ballot Amounts

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected Counted  Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
1 2 100.00% O 0.00% 2 0 2 $24,011,522.62 100.00% $0.00 0.00% $24,011,522.62 $0.00 $24,011,522.62
3A 21 84.00% 4 16.00% 25 3 28 $2,632,508.66 94.48% $153,951.17 5.52% $2,786,459.83 $19,895.69 $2,806,355.52
3B 1 100.00% O 0.00% 1 0 1 $18,070,590.60 100.00% $0.00  0.00% $18,070,590.60 $0.00 $18,070,590.60
3C 0 -- 0 -- 0 $0.00 - - $0.00 --
Class Description
1 Class 1 - Senior Secured Loan Claims
3a Class 3a - General Unsecured
3b Class 3b - GSO Deficiency Claim
3c Class 3c - General Unsecured (Intercompany)

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 5/22/2014 7:42:30 PM
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In Re: Velti, Inc
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 1: Class 1 - Senior Secured Loan Claims

Ballot Counts

Ballot Amounts

‘ Total Total Total _ Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
1 2 100.00% O 0.00% 2 0 2 $24,011,522.62 100.00% $0.00 0.00% $24,011,522.62 $0.00 $24,011,522.62
Accepting Rejecting
Ctrl. No. Clm No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Comments

$4,629,032.46 $4,629,032.46 1

30 GSO COASTLINE CREDIT PARTNERS LP

29 GSO CREDIT-A PARTNERS LP $19,382,490.16 $19,382,490.16 1

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 5/22/2014 7:42:31 PM

0

Voter proposed vote amount:
$3,757,605.75. Filed claim amount:
$4,629,032.46.

Voter proposed vote amount:
$17,478,808.70. Filed claim amount:
$19,382,490.16.

Plan Class: 1
Page 2 of 6
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In Re: Velti, Inc
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 3a: Class 3a - General Unsecured

Ballot Counts

Doc 410-1 Filed 05/27/14 Page 4 of 7

Ballot Amounts

_ Total Total Total _ Total Total Total

Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received

3A 21 84.00% 4 16.00% 25 3 28 $2,632,508.66 94.48% $153,951.17  5.52% $2,786,459.83 $19,895.69 $2,806,355.52

Accepting Rejecting

Ctrl. No. CIlm No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Comments
23 AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED $18,687.79 $18,687.79 1

SERVICES CO INC
24 AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED $123,170.87 $123,170.87 1

SERVICES CO INC
20 ARMANINO LLP $274,368.13 $274,368.13 1 0
26 BAKER & MCKENZIE (GAIKOKUHO JOINT $10,270.59 $10,270.59 1 0

ENTERPRISE)

16 BAYCO VENDING INC $12,661.08 $12,661.08 1 0 Voter proposed vote amount:
$12,548.83. Scheduled claim
amount: $12,661.08.

10 BRAVO PIZZA $1,058.53 $1,058.53 1 0

15 BURR PILGER MAYER $32,800.00 $32,800.00 1 0 Voter proposed vote amount:
$32,500.00. Filed claim amount:
$32,800.00.

2 CBF, INC $27,000.00 $27,000.00 1 0 Voter proposed vote amount:
$32,493.10. Scheduled claim
amount: $27,000.00.

14 CHERNOFF, KAREN $6,580.00 $6,580.00 1 0

31 COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. $2,969.07 $2,969.07 1 0 X Late Filed; Voter proposed vote
amount; $3,241.07. Unsecured
scheduled amount: $2,969.07.

12 DUN & BRADSTREET $24,467.00 $24,467.00 1 0

1 EAMES & ASSOCIATES $187.50 $187.50 1 0

5 EBQUICKSTART LLC $16,926.62 $16,926.62 1 0 X Duplicate; Duplicate liability.
Superseded by Ballot Control ID 6

6 EBQUICKSTART, LLC $16,926.62 $16,926.62 1 0 Supersedes ballot control ID 5.

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 5/22/2014 7:42:31 PM

Plan Class: 3a
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Case 13-12878-PJW

In Re: Velti, Inc
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 3a: Class 3a - General Unsecured

Ctrl. No. CIm No.

Creditor Name

Total Amount

Doc 410-1 Filed 05/27/14 Page 5 of 7

Accepting

Amount Votes

Rejecting

Amount Votes

Comments

9

25
19

21
17

13

22

18

11
27

EMARKETER INC.

IDG TECH NET
JASON HOFFMAN

MATRIX HG INC
NET SOLUTIONS

PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS
IRELAND

SPLASH EVENTS, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE WALL STREET TRANSCRIPT
T-MOBILE

TONEAPHONE LLC

TURN, INC

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

YELLOWPAGES.COM LLC

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 5/22/2014 7:42:31 PM

$11,000.00

$581.31
$12,525.00

$963.00
$112,059.00
$37,393.00

$32,662.50

$0.00

$850.00
$2,000,000.00
$12,091.51
$18,000.00
$155.40
$1.00

$11,000.00

$581.31
$12,525.00

$963.00
$112,059.00
$37,393.00

$32,662.50

$850.00
$2,000,000.00

$18,000.00
$155.40

1

$12,091.51

$1.00

0

Voter proposed vote amount:
33,300.00. Filed claim amount:
$11,000.00.

Voter proposed vote amount:
$25,000.00. Unsecured portion of
filed claim: $12,525.00.

Voter proposed vote amount:
$32,851.63. Scheduled claim
amount: $32,662.50.

No Signature; Ballot did not indicate
an acceptance or rejection of the Plan

Plan Class: 3a
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In Re: Velti, Inc
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 3b: Class 3b - GSO Deficiency Claim

Ballot Counts

Doc 410-1 Filed 05/27/14 Page 6 of 7

Ballot Amounts

_ Total Total Total _ Total Total Total
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
3B 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 0 1 $18,070,590.60 100.00% $0.00 0.00% $18,070,590.60 $0.00 $18,070,590.60
Accepting Rejecting
Ctrl. No. CIlm No. Creditor Name Total Amount Amount Votes Amount Votes Excluded Comments
28 GSO PALMETTO OPPORTUNISTIC $18,070,590.60 $18,070,590.60 1 0 Voter proposed vote amount:

INVESTMENT PARTNERS LP

$19,974,272.15. Filed claim amount:
$18,070,590.60 secured.

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 5/22/2014 7:42:31 PM

Plan Class: 3b
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In Re: Velti, Inc
BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 3c: Class 3c - General Unsecured (Intercompany)

Ballot Counts Ballot Amounts

) Total Total Total ) Total Total Tot_al
Class Accepted Rejected  Counted Excluded Received Accepted Rejected Counted Excluded Received
3C 0 ) -- 0 $0.00 -- $0.00

Prepared by BMC Group, Inc. on 5/22/2014 7:42:31 PM

Plan Class: 3c
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