<u>Exhibit A</u>

Voting Tabulation Report

BALLOT TABULATION REPORT SUMMARY

In Re: Velti, Inc

			E	Ballot Co	ounts			Ballot Amounts						
Class	ass Accepted		Rejected		Total Counted			Rejected		Total Counted	Total Excluded	Total Received		
1	2	100.00%	0	0.00%	2	0	2	\$24,011,522.62 100.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$24,011,522.62	\$0.00	\$24,011,522.62	
ЗA	21	84.00%	4	16.00%	25	3	28	\$2,632,508.66 94.48%	\$153,951.17	5.52%	\$2,786,459.83	\$19,895.69	\$2,806,355.52	
3B	1	100.00%	0	0.00%	1	0	1	\$18,070,590.60 100.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$18,070,590.60	\$0.00	\$18,070,590.60	
3C	0		0			0		\$0.00	\$0.00					

Class Description

1 Class 1 - Senior Secured Loan Claims

3a Class 3a - General Unsecured

3b Class 3b - GSO Deficiency Claim

3c Class 3c - General Unsecured (Intercompany)

Plan Class 1: Class 1 - Senior Secured Loan Claims

	Ballot Counts								Ballot Amounts								
Class	Accepted		Rejected		otal unted	Total Excluded	Total Received	Accepted		Reject	ed	Total Counted	Total Excluded \$0.00	Total Received			
1	2	100.00%	0 0.0	0%	2	0	2	\$24,011,522.62 100.0	00%	% \$0.00 0.00% \$24,011,522.6		\$24,011,522.62		\$24,011,522.62			
								Accepting		Reject	ing						
Ctrl. No.	Clm No	. Credite	or Name				Total Amount	Amount	Votes	Amou	int Votes	Excluded	Comments				
30		GSO C	OASTLINE (REDIT F	PARTNEF	RS LP	\$4,629,032.46	\$4,629,032.46	1		0		Voter proposed vote a \$3,757,605.75. Filed \$4,629,032.46.				
29		GSO C	REDIT-A PA	RTNERS	S LP		\$19,382,490.16	\$19,382,490.16	1		0		Voter proposed vote a \$17,478,808.70. Fileo \$19,382,490.16.	mount:			

Plan Class 3a: Class 3a - General Unsecured

			Ballot Co	ounts			Ballot Amounts								
Class	Acce	pted	Rejected	Total Counted	Total Excluded	Total Received	Accepted		Rejected		Total Counted	Total Excluded	Total Received		
3A	21	84.00%	4 16.00%	25	3	28	\$2,632,508.66 94.4	8%	\$153,951.17 5	.52%	\$2,786,459.83	\$19,895.69	\$2,806,355.52		
							Accepting		Rejecting	9					
Ctrl. No.	Clm No.	. Credit	or Name			Total Amount	Amount	Votes	Amount	Votes	Excluded	Comments			
23			CAN EXPRESS CES CO INC	TRAVEL REI	LATED	\$18,687.79			\$18,687.79	1					
24			ICAN EXPRESS CES CO INC	TRAVEL REI	LATED	\$123,170.87			\$123,170.87	1					
20		ARMA	NINO LLP			\$274,368.13	\$274,368.13	1		0					
26			R & MCKENZIE (RPRISE)	GAIKOKUHC	JOINT	\$10,270.59	\$10,270.59	1		0					
16		BAYCO) vending inc			\$12,661.08	\$12,661.08	1		0		Voter proposed vote amo \$12,548.83. Scheduled o amount: \$12,661.08.			
10		BRAV) PIZZA			\$1,058.53	\$1,058.53	1		0					
15		BURR	PILGER MAYEF	2		\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	1		0		Voter proposed vote amc \$32,500.00. Filed claim \$32,800.00.			
2		CBF, I	NC			\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	1		0		Voter proposed vote amo \$32,493.10. Scheduled o amount: \$27,000.00.			
14		CHER	NOFF, KAREN			\$6,580.00	\$6,580.00	1		0					
31		COGE	NT COMMUNIC	ATIONS, INC.		\$2,969.07	\$2,969.07	1		0	x	Late Filed; Voter propose amount: \$3,241.07. Uns scheduled amount: \$2,96	ecured		
12		DUN 8	BRADSTREET			\$24,467.00	\$24,467.00	1		0					
1		EAME	S & ASSOCIATE	S		\$187.50	\$187.50	1		0					
5		EBQU	CKSTART LLC			\$16,926.62	\$16,926.62	1		0	x	Duplicate; Duplicate liabil Superseded by Ballot Co			
6		EBQU	CKSTART, LLC			\$16,926.62	\$16,926.62	1		0		Supersedes ballot contro	I ID 5.		

Plan Class 3a: Class 3a - General Unsecured

				Accepting	1	Rejecting		
Ctrl. No.	Clm No.	Creditor Name	Total Amount	Amount	Votes	Amount Vote	s Excluded	Comments
9		EMARKETER INC.	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	1	0		Voter proposed vote amount: 33,300.00. Filed claim amount: \$11,000.00.
25		IDG TECH NET	\$581.31	\$581.31	1	0		
19		JASON HOFFMAN	\$12,525.00	\$12,525.00	1	0		Voter proposed vote amount: \$25,000.00. Unsecured portion of filed claim: \$12,525.00.
7		MATRIX HG INC	\$963.00	\$963.00	1	0		
21		NET SOLUTIONS	\$112,059.00	\$112,059.00	1	0		
17		PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS IRELAND	\$37,393.00	\$37,393.00	1	0		
3		SPLASH EVENTS, INC.	\$32,662.50	\$32,662.50	1	0		Voter proposed vote amount: \$32,851.63. Scheduled claim amount: \$32,662.50.
13		STATE OF CALIFORNIA	\$0.00			0	x	No Signature; Ballot did not indicate an acceptance or rejection of the Plan
4		THE WALL STREET TRANSCRIPT	\$850.00	\$850.00	1	0		
22		T-MOBILE	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	1	0		
18		TONEAPHONE LLC	\$12,091.51			\$12,091.51 1		
8		TURN, INC	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	0		
11		UNITED PARCEL SERVICE	\$155.40	\$155.40	1	0		
27		YELLOWPAGES.COM LLC	\$1.00			\$1.00 1		

Plan Class 3b: Class 3b - GSO Deficiency Claim

	Ballot Counts								Ballot Amounts							
Class	Acc	epted	Rejected		Total Counted	Total Excluded	Total Received	Accepted		Rejected		Total Counted	Total Excluded	Total Received		
3B	1	100.00%	0 0.00%		6 1	0		\$18,070,590.60 100.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$18,070,590.60	\$0.00	\$18,070,590.60		
								Accepting		Reject	ing					
Ctrl. No.	Clm No	o. Credi	or Name				Total Amount	t Amount	Votes	Amou	int Votes	Excluded	Comments			
28		INVES	TMENT PA	RTNE			\$18,070,590.60	\$18,070,590.60	1		0		Voter proposed vote at \$19,974,272.15. Filed \$18,070,590.60 secure	claim amount:		

Case 13-12878-PJW Doc 410-1 Filed 05/27/14 Page 7 of 7

In Re: Velti, Inc BALLOT TABULATION REPORT

Plan Class 3c: Class 3c - General Unsecured (Intercompany)

			Bal	lot Counts			Ballot Amounts						
Class	Accep	ted	Rejec	Total ted Counted	Total Excluded	Total Received	Accepted	Rejected	Total Counted	Total Excluded	Total Received		
3C	0		0		0		\$0.00	\$0.00					